

# ADDENDUM NO 1

## RFQ NO: PS003-11 MANDATORY EPA & ADEM WATER TESTING PROJECT NO 001-10

City of Fairhope, Al

The bid documents for this Bid shall be amended, revised and changed in the following particulars as per Dan McCrory, Superintendent of Water & Sewer Departments

Question from potential bidders:

Question No 1. Do I have to be registered with the city of Fairhope to bid on this project?

Answer No 1. No. The Awarded Vendor will have to obtain a City of Fairhope business license.

Question No 2. The RFP list VOC,s, SOC's, Inorganic compounds and Radiological testing, can you provide the methodologies for each parameter or set of parameters so we are sure which VOC's, SOC's, IOC's, RAD's we will be quoting.

Answer No 2. All testing must be EPA APPROVED testing methods only.

Question No 3. Is the city of Fairhope going to collect the samples and we pick up the samples or do you need sample collection to be quoted as well.

Answer No 3. The city of Fairhope will not collect any samples this is to be done by the awarded vendor.

Question No 4. I assuming that all quotes should include bottle ware for all analysis?

Answer No 4. Yes

Bidders are to sign and include signed Addendum No.1 with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
By

Posted by: Daniel P. Ames  
Purchasing Manager, City of Fairhope